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Tariff Notice No. 1976/50-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

APpn'I' No. 

33586 
33596 
33613 

33588 

33592 

33634 
33637 

33590 

33626 
33594 

33630 

33603 

33610 

33609 
33699 
33599 

33648 

33641 

33573 

33615 

33601 

32779 
33644 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.031 
15.10.101 
34.02.000 

37.03.009 

38.19.298 

38.19.298 
39.01.022 

39.01.079 

39.02.022 
39.07.396 

40.10.005 

71.16.019 

73.20.002 

83.08.000 
84.06.151 
84.10.009 

84.17.128 

84.17.128 

84.19.059 

84.22.028 

84.22.048 

84.59.139 
84.59.149 

3357218S.19.009L 
85.19.039 J 

33611 , 85.23.031 

33617 90.24.011 

33618 90.28.009 
31501 90.28.009, 

I 
I 

Goods 

Pectic substances, pectinates and pectates 
Refined and deodorised palm olein, used for cooking of potato chips 
Turco transpo engine cleaner, a liquid aircraft engine cleaning and 

stripping compound, used for removing carbon, grease, paint, tar, 
engine varnish, ethyl stains and sticky gums from aircraft engines 

3M intermediate copy paper, for use with 3M sensitised photocopy 
positive paper in 3M "dual spectrum" photocopying machines 

Diagnostic reagent, fluoflex solution, used for the fitting of soft 
contact lenses 

Vita modelling fluids, used in mixing ceramic powder 
Valrez LCM, a solution of ethylene urea derivative, used to impart 

crease resistant properties to cellulosic fabrics 
Keebush pipes made of a thermo-setting plastic, constructed from 

special resins and chemically inert fillers manufactured into pipe 
lengths, used for carrying acids, salts, weaker bases and solvents 
in the chemical industries 

Zero lit ion exchange resins 
Polypropylene pipe fittings, used for the handling of acids and other 

corrosive liquids in conjunction with the polypropylene tubing 
Apex white hygenic conveyor belting, 1420 mm wide x 5 ply with 

3 mm and 1.5 mm covers for use in production of Gibraltar board 
6 mm clean (unplated) bolt rings, used as attachment to fine 

jewellery chain 
Conduit tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, used on flexible 

conduit, for electrical wiring to attach the conduit to junction 
boxes, machinery, etc. 

Flexible liquid tight electric conduit 
Detroit Diesel Allison and Electro Motive two stroke engines 
A.P.V. Osborne Craig ceramic pumps, used for pumping corrosive 

liquids 
Automatic media sterilizer, used in the preparation of sterile 

microbiological culture media 
Orbital incubator, a variable speed shaking machine enclosed in a 

temperature controlled cabinet for growing micro organisms in 
controlled conditions 

Blister and strip packing machinery produced by Joseph Uhlman 
A.G. West Germany, used for strip and blister packing of 
pharmaceutical products such as tablets, capsules, dragees, piIIs, 
etc. 

Ajax shaker and orbitron vibratory units, used in the manufacture 
of vibratory conveyor systems, for use in the food processing 
industries 

Horden, Mason and Edwards 228.6 mm x 228.6 mm (9 in. x 9 in.) 
single roll feed unit, for feeding of stainless steel strip material into 
power press 

S.B. rubber stamp press, used for the manufacture of rubber stamps 
Floating, mechanical, low-speed, 100 h.p., surface aerators, used for 

oxygen transfer of air into paper mill waste effluent 
II kV non-extensible oil switches and oil fuse switches 

Kynar electronic wrapping wire, for use with electronic connections 
used in hand or machine tools, to bind electrical leads to specially 
designed contact terminal posts on electronic connectors 

2100 Series potentiometer multi-pointer recorders and indicators and 
2100 miniature series of potentiometric recorders and indicators, 
and with miniature switching modules, used for temperature 
recording 

Ignition analyser, used in diagnosing faults in small engines 
Potentiometer type high AC or DC output pressure transducers .. 

----''----------------------

Rates of Duty 

Normal B.P. 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free Free 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" Free* Free* 
Free* Free'" Free'" 

·or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

23.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

20.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 May 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

C 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


