## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/50—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
33586	13.03.031	Pectic substances, pectinates and pectates	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
33596 33613	15.10.101 34.02.000	Refined and deodorised palm olein, used for cooking of potato chips Turco transpo engine cleaner, a liquid aircraft engine cleaning and stripping compound, used for removing carbon, grease, paint, tar,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
33588	37.03.009	engine varnish, ethyl stains and sticky gums from aircraft engines 3M intermediate copy paper, for use with 3M sensitised photocopy positive paper in 3M "dual spectrum" photocopying machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
33592	38.19.298	Diagnostic reagent, fluoflex solution, used for the fitting of soft contact lenses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33634 33637	38.19.298 39.01.022	Vita modelling fluids, used in mixing ceramic powder Valrez LCM, a solution of ethylene urea derivative, used to impart	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	23.8
33590	39.01.079	crease resistant properties to cellulosic fabrics Keebush pipes made of a thermo-setting plastic, constructed from special resins and chemically inert fillers manufactured into pipe lengths, used for carrying acids, salts, weaker bases and solvents in the chemical industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33626 33594	39.02.022 39.07.396	Zerolit ion exchange resins Polypropylene pipe fittings, used for the handling of acids and other corrosive liquids in conjunction with the polypropylene tubing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
33630	40.10.005	Apex white hygenic conveyor belting, 1420 mm wide $\times$ 5 ply with	Free*	Free*		
33603	71.16.019	3 mm and 1.5 mm covers for use in production of Gibraltar board 6 mm clean (unplated) bolt rings, used as attachment to fine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
33610	73.20.002	jewellery chain  Conduit tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, used on flexible conduit, for electrical wiring to attach the conduit to junction	Free*	Free*		••
33609	83.08.000	boxes, machinery, etc.  Flexible liquid tight electric conduit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33699 33599	84.06.151 84.10.009	Detroit Diesel Allison and Electro Motive two stroke engines A.P.V. Osborne Craig ceramic pumps, used for pumping corrosive	Free Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33648	84.17.128	liquids Automatic media sterilizer, used in the preparation of sterile microbiological culture media	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33641	84.17.128	Orbital incubator, a variable speed shaking machine enclosed in a temperature controlled cabinet for growing micro organisms in controlled conditions	Free	Free		20.2
33573	84.19.059	Blister and strip packing machinery produced by Joseph Uhlman A.G. West Germany, used for strip and blister packing of pharmaceutical products such as tablets, capsules, dragees, pills, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33615	84.22.028	Ajax shaker and orbitron vibratory units, used in the manufacture of vibratory conveyor systems, for use in the food processing industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33601	84.22.048	Horden, Mason and Edwards 228.6 mm $\times$ 228.6 mm (9 in. $\times$ 9 in.) single roll feed unit, for feeding of stainless steel strip material into	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32779	84.59.139	power press S.B. rubber stamp press, used for the manufacture of rubber stamps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33644	84.59.149	Floating, mechanical, low-speed, 100 h.p., surface aerators, used for oxygen transfer of air into paper mill waste effluent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33572	85.19.009 \ 85.19.039 }	11 kV non-extensible oil switches and oil fuse switches	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33611	85.23.031	Kynar electronic wrapping wire, for use with electronic connections used in hand or machine tools, to bind electrical leads to specially	Free*	Free*		
33617	90.24.011	designed contact terminal posts on electronic connectors 2100 Series potentiometer multi-pointer recorders and indicators and 2100 miniature series of potentiometric recorders and indicators, and with miniature switching modules, used for temperature recording	Free*	Free*		
33618 31501	90.28.009 90.28.009	Ignition analyser, used in diagnosing faults in small engines Potentiometer type high AC or DC output pressure transducers		Free* Free* igher rate of may in any ca		10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 May 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1976.